ORI	D# 1729	9-2015, DIVISION OF WATER										
NOI	RTH O	HIO AVENUE WATER LINE IMPRO										
CONTRACT NO. 2102, C.I.P. NO. 690236-100087												
BID	TABU	LATION, OPENED 6/17/15										
Ref.	Item				Engineer's Estimate Extended		Conie Construction Co. 1340 Windsor Ave., Columbus, OH 43211		Darby Creek Excavating, 6790 Brooksmiller Rd., Circleville			
No.	No.	Description	Est. Qty's	Units	Total	Total	Total	Extended Total	Material	Labor	Total	Extended Total
1	207	Sediment and Erosion Control	1	L.S.	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$820.00	\$820.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	1 ,
2	614	Maintaining Traffic, As Per Plan	1	L.S.	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$16,250.00	\$16,250.00	\$10,000.00	\$12,700.00	\$22,700.00	\$22,700.00
3	632	Loop Detector, As Per Plan		EACH	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$750.00	\$1,750.00	\$1,750.00
4	632	Loop Detector Lead-In Cable	25	L.F.	\$3.00	\$75.00	\$27.00	\$675.00	\$10.00	\$10.00	\$20.00	\$500.00
5 6	659 801	Seeding and Mulching, Class I 6" Water Pipe and Fittings	100	S.Y.	\$7.00 \$170.00	\$700.00 \$6,120.00	\$15.00 \$50.00	\$1,500.00 \$1,800.00	\$5.00 \$20.00	\$5.00 \$164.00	\$10.00 \$184.00	\$1,000.00 \$6,624.00
7	801	8" Water Pipe and Fittings	36 1139	L.F.	\$170.00	\$191,352.00	\$174.00	\$198,186.00	\$20.00	\$164.00	\$189.00	\$215,271.00
8	801	Ductile Iron Fittings, Increase or Decrease*	160	LBS.	\$3.50	\$560.00	\$2.00	\$320.00	\$2.00	\$2.00	\$4.00	\$640.00
9	801	Concrete Blocking Class C, Increase or Decrease*	3	C.Y.	\$140.00	\$420.00	\$100.00	\$300.00	\$100.00	\$25.00	\$125.00	\$375.00
10	802	6" Valve and Appurtenances	4	EACH	\$1,150.00	\$4,600.00	\$1,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$750.00	\$450.00	\$1,200.00	\$4,800.00
11	802	8" Valve and Appurtenances	2	EACH	\$1,400.00	\$2,800.00	\$1,300.00	\$2,600.00	\$1,000.00	\$450.00	\$1,450.00	\$2,900.00
12	803	24"x8" Tapping Sleeve & Valve and Appurtenances	1	EACH	\$14,000.00	\$14,000.00	\$6,700.00	\$6,700.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00
13	805	3/4" Water Service Tap, Transferred (Long)	7	EACH	\$2,250.00	\$15,750.00	\$2,000.00	\$14,000.00	\$400.00	\$600.00	\$1,000.00	\$7,000.00
14	805	1-1/2" Water Service Tap, Transferred (Short)	1	EACH	\$2,250.00	\$2,250.00	\$1,900.00	\$1,900.00	\$1,100.00	\$400.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00
15	805	1-1/2" Water Service Tap, Transferred (Long)	1	EACH	\$2,850.00	\$2,850.00	\$3,100.00	\$3,100.00	\$1,400.00	\$600.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00
16	805	2" Water Service Tap, Transferred (Long)	1	EACH	\$3,400.00	\$3,400.00	\$3,300.00	\$3,300.00	\$1,600.00	\$600.00	\$2,200.00	\$2,200.00
17	809	Fire Hydrant, Type A	4	EACH	\$3,400.00	\$13,600.00	\$2,900.00	\$11,600.00	\$3,400.00	\$600.00	\$4,000.00	\$16,000.00
18	810	12" Fire Hydrant Extension	2	EACH	\$800.00	\$1,600.00	\$350.00	\$700.00	\$410.00	\$90.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00
19	810	18" Fire Hydrant Extension	2	EACH	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$400.00	\$800.00	\$440.00	\$90.00	\$530.00	\$1,060.00
20	811	Increase of Decrease in Excavation and Backfill*	34	C.Y.	\$55.00	\$1,870.00		\$850.00	\$5.00	\$5.00	\$10.00	
21	SPEC.	Permanent Pavement Permanent Pavement, with Heat Welding (Long	113	C.Y.	\$365.00	\$41,245.00	\$250.00	\$28,250.00	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$400.00	\$45,200.00
22	SPEC.	Street)	3	C.Y.	\$400.00	\$1,200.00	\$300.00	\$900.00	\$200.00	\$900.00	\$1,100.00	\$3,300.00
23	SPEC.	Survey Coordinates	1	L.S.	\$5,500.00	\$5,500.00	\$1,400.00	\$1,400.00		\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00
24	SPEC.	Project Identification Sign	2	EACH	\$750.00	\$1,500.00	\$800.00	\$1,600.00	\$800.00	\$200.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00

2a1acb03-3539-44ef-b8a9-10d12e47dacb.xlsx

					Enginee	r's Estimate	Conie Construction Co. 1340 Windsor Ave., Columbus, OH 43211		Darby Creek Excavating, Inc. 6790 Brooksmiller Rd., Circleville, OH 43113				
Ref. No.	Item	Description	Eat Otyla	TInita	77-4-1	Extended	TF - 4 - 1	Entended Total	Madadal	T -1	TD - 4 - 1	Entonded Tetal	
No.	No.	Description	Est. Qty's		Total	Total	Total	Extended Total		Labor	Total	Extended Total	
	SUBTOTAL					\$339,092.00	339,092.00 \$304,551.00			\$347,160.00			
	Special CONTINGENCY (10% of subtotal)					\$33,909.20		\$30,455.10	\$34,716.00				
BIDDER'S TOTAL					\$373,001.20		\$335,006.10	\$381,876.00					
% DIFFERENCE FROM ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE							-10.19%	2.38%					
Addendum Ackldgmnt. Completed? (Pg. 2)							n/a	n/a					
Bid Signature Page Completed ? (Pg. 3)							yes	yes					
Contract Compliance No. (Pg. 3)						31-0800904 (ex	p. 10/22/16, MAJ)	31-1345111 (exp. 4/1/16, MAJ)					
Bid Proposal Signature Affidavit Completed? (Pg. 4)								n/a	yes				
Bonding Company (Pg. 23)							Ohio Farı	. Colonial Surety Co.					
Proposed Subs C.C.? (Pg. 40-41)							ye			s yes			
Bid Affidavit Complete? (P. 48)					ye			s yes					
Prime & (applicable) Subs Prequalified to Bid? (Pg. 49)						ye			yes				